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"ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 170

(By Mr. HyrTON)

{Passed March 7, 1969; in cffect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section fourteen, article ten,
chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the West
Virginia public employees retirement system and provid-
ing that a member of the system who was not in the
employ of a political subdivision within a period of twenty-
five years immediately preceding the date the political
subdivision became a participating public employer may
not be credited with prior service.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section fourteen, article ten, chapter five of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
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ARTICLE 10. WEST VIRGINIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIRE-

MENT ACT.

§5-10-14. Service credit.
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_ (a) The _board of trustges _§hall cred_it _ea_lch member
with the prior service and contributing service to which
he is entitled based upon such rules and regulations as the
board of trustees shall from time to time adopt: Provided,
That in no case shall less than ten days of service rend-
ered by a member in . any calendar month be credited as
a month of service; nor shall less than ten months of
service rendered in any calendar year be credited as a
year of service; nor shall more than one year of service
be credited any member for all service rendered by him

in any calendar year; nor shall any member who was not
in the employ of a political subdivision within a period
of twenty-ﬁvé years immediately preceding the date the
political subdivision became a participating public em-
ployer be credited with prior service.

(b) The board of trustees may grant service credit to
employees of boards of health, the clerk of the House of

Delegates and the clerk of the state Senate who are parti-
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3 [Enr. S. B. No. 170
cipating members, for service previously credited by the
state teachers retirement system, and may require a
transfer of the members contributions to the retire-
ment system, and may also require a depdéit, with in-
terest, of any withdrawals of contributions.

(c) Court reporters who are acting in an official capa-
city, although paid by funds other than the county court
or state auditor, may receive prior service credit for such

time as served in such capacity.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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